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13.16 Canadian for-hire trucking industry^ excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 
1978-82 

Year and item 

1978 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Equipment operated 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

1979 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Equipment operated 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

1980 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Equipment operated 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

1981 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Equipment operated 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

1982 
Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Equipment operated 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Trailers (semi- and full-) 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 
$'000 

No. 

" 
" 
" 
•• 

No. 
$'000 

No. 

" 
" 

•• 

No. 
$'000 

No. 

" " 

•• 

No. 
$'000 

No. 

" 
" 

" 

No. 
$'000 

No. 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Class 1 Class 2 
($2,000,000 and over) ($500,000-1,999,999) 

272 
2,601,655 

8,847 
19,741 
49,987 

2,526 

81,101 

315 
3,080,228 

9,012 
20,673 
54,636 
3,037 

87,358 

372 
3,503,568 

9,167 
22,220 
58,386 

3,916 

93,689 

411 
3,991,912 

8,989 
21,740 
56,774 
4,060 

91,563 

414 
3,874,471 

8,414 
20,013 
58,740 
4,096 

91,263 

657 
742,346 

4,439 
7,466 

13,458 
706 

26,069 

760 
876,348 

4,799 
7,607 

13,563 
841 

26,810 

864 
936,715 

4,605 
7,531 

13,549 
666 

26,351 

917 
972,598 

4,432 
7,171 

12,832 
662 

25,097 

963 
964,482 

4,147 
6,677 

12,494 
860 

24,178 

Class 3^ 
($100,000-499,999) 

2,660 
676,951 

8,431 
6,145 
8,576 

170 

23,322 

2,814 
709,081 

8,176 
6,065 
7,900 

95 

22,236 

3,084 
783,521 

8,059 
5,831 
7,683 

97 

21,670 

2,817 
722,605 

6,763 
4,885 
6,589 

105 

18,342 

3,164 
749,570 

6,313 
4,998 
6,662 

109 

18,082 

Total, all 
classes 

3,589 
4,020,952 

21,717 
33,352 
72,021 
3,402 

130,492 

3,889 
4,665,657 

21,987 
34,345 
76,099 

3,973 

136,404 

4,320 
5,223,804 

21,831 
35,582 
79,618 
4,679 

141,710 

4,145 
5,687,115 

20,184 
33,796 
76,195 
4,827 

135,002 

4,541 
5,558,523 

18,874 
31,688 
77,896 

5,065 

133,523 

'Revenue classes I, 2 and 3. 
^In 1978 and 1979 these figures include carriers which were added to the survey universe for the first time. 


