Year and item		Class 1 (\$2,000,000 and over)	Class 2 (\$500,000-1,999,999)	Class 3 <sup>2</sup> (\$100,000-499,999)	Total, al classes
1978			the second second		-
Establishments reporting	No.	272	657	2,660	3,589
Total operating revenue	\$'000	2,601,655	742,346	676,951	4,020,952
Equipment operated	3 000	2,001,055	742,540	010[35]	410001333
Straight trucks	No.	8,847	4,439	8,431	21,717
	PSO.			6,145	33,352
Truck tractors		19,741 49,987	7,466	8,576	72,021
Trailers (semi- and full-)	1417		13,458	0,570	
Other equipment		2,526	706	170	3,402
Total, equipment		81,101	26,069	23,322	130,492
1979					
Establishments reporting	No.	315	760	2.814	3,889
Total operating revenue	\$'000	3,080,228	876,348	709,081	4,665,657
Equipment operated				- Actives	10000100
Straight trucks	No.	9,012	4,799	8,176	21,98
Truck tractors	140.	20,673	7,607	6,065	34,34
			13,563	7,900	76,099
Trailers (semi- and full-)		54,636 3,037	841	95	3,973
Other equipment		3,037	041	93	3,973
Total, equipment		87,358	26,810	22,236	136,404
1980					
Establishments reporting	No.	372	864	3.084	4,320
Total operating revenue	\$'000	3,503,568	936,715	783,521	5,223,804
Equipment operated	3 000	515051500			
Straight trucks	No.	9,167	4,605	8,059	21,831
Truck tractors	NO.	22,220	7,531	5,831	35,582
		50 206	13,549	7 693	79,611
Trailers (semi- and full-) Other equipment		58,386 3,916	666	7,683	4,679
				21.020	
Total, equipment		93,689	26,351	21,670	141,710
1981					
Establishments reporting	No.	411	917	2,817	4,145
Total operating revenue	\$'000	3,991,912	972,598	722,605	5,687,115
Equipment operated		44,554,040			
Straight trucks	No.	8,989	4,432	6,763	20,184
Truck tractors	**	21,740	7,171	4,885	33,796
Trailers (semi- and full-)		56,774	12,832	6,589	76,195
Other equipment		4,060	662	105	4,82
Total, equipment	- 0-	91,563	25,097	18,342	135,002
1005	-				
1982	210		963	3,164	4.54
Establishments reporting	No.	414		749,570	5,558,52
Total operating revenue	\$.000	3,874,471	964,482	/49,570	3,336,32.
Equipment operated	1000				10.00
Straight trucks	No.	8,414	4,147	6,313	18,874
Truck tractors	**	20,013	6,677	4,998	31,688
Trailers (semi- and full-)		58,740	12,494	6,662	77,89
Other equipment	**	4,096	860	109	5,06
Total, equipment	- a-	91,263	24,178	18,082	133,52

13.16 Canadian for-hire trucking industry<sup>1</sup>, excluding household-goods movers, by revenue class, 1978-82

 $^1\text{Revenue classes 1, 2 and 3.}$   $^2\text{In 1978}$  and 1979 these figures include carriers which were added to the survey universe for the first time.